

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.40122 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.08.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> This Writ Petition is filed challenging the order of the Sessions Judge, Hyderabad, dated 24.11.2025 in CrI.M.P.No.108 of 2020 in CrI.M.P.No.1947 of 2019 in Cr.No.170 of 2019 of WCO, A-Division, CCS, DD, Hyderabad. This Court is of the opinion that the Writ Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India is not maintainable and Criminal Revision Case ought to have been filed. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps. List this matter on 13.08.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	